
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

Fe
m

al
e

W
hi

te

B
la

ck
or

 A
fri

ca
n 

 
Am

er
ic

an

As
ia

n

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

Pa
ci

fic
Is

la
nd

er

Am
er

ic
an

In
di

an
or

 
A

la
sk

a 
Na

tiv
e

Tw
o

or
M

or
e

Ra
ce

s

W
hi

te

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

A
m

er
ic

an

As
ia

n

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

 
O

th
er

Pa
ci

fic
Is

la
nd

er

Am
er

ic
an

In
di

an
or

 
A

la
sk

a 
Na

tiv
e

Tw
o

or
M

or
e

Ra
ce

s

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

CJ04771 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET LLC

5455 E. HIGH STREET, SUITE 111 PHOENIX AZ 85054

900657615

Not Applicable

445110 - Supermarkets and Other Grocery Retailers (except Convenience Retailers) 

12/19/2022 - 12/25/2022

Not Applicable

X

10
166
40
0

3962
59
0

107
222
0

4566

4455

2
61
30
0

3766
288

0
26

286
0

4459

4295

60
411
124

1
6149
143

0
129
416

0

7433

7499

3
37
8
0

1309
14
0
34
74
0

1479

1414

0
24
8
0

510
11
0

12
34
0

599

605

0
5
0
0

80
2
0
4
5
0

96

91

0
2
2
0

136
2
0
5
7
0

154

158

7
28
11
0

630
15
0

19
29
0

739

792

24
218
133

0
6307
668

0
30

584
0

7964

8075

2
17
6
0

1562
106
0
17

152
0

1862

1741

1
14
8
0

525
32
0
2
36
0

618

632

0
1
0
0

77
9
0
1
4
0

92

104

0
3
1
0

162
6
0
4

13
0

189

187

1
20
7
0

698
66
0
6

49
0

847

884

110
1007
378

1
25873
1421

0
396

1911
0

31097

30932


