## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

						E <b>OF RI</b> ED REP					'				
		SECT	ION B	- EMP	LOYE	R IDEN									
OFS COMPANY ID	EMPLOYER NAME														
CJ04771	SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET LLC														
ADDRESS							CITY/TOWN						TE ZIP CODE		
5455 E. HIGH STREET, SUITE 111						PHOENIX						ΑZ	85054		
SECTION C - HI	LISHN	I ISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if appl													
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME															
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE	STATE ZIP CODE		
•															
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)															
SECTION D - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 900657615															
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY															
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS															
											IGENI	IN DUSI	IIIESS		
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) <u>Unique Entity ID (UEI)</u> : Not Applicable															
YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) TYES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)															
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp	oloyer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor) 🔲	YES (N	Multi-Es	tablishm	nent Em	ployer is	Federal	Contra	ctor)		
☐ YES (H	Ieadqua	rters is l	Federal	Contrac	tor)	YES (N	on-Head	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	al Contr	actor)		
		Пν	ES (Or	ne or Mo	re Non	-Headqu	arters F	stahlish	ments i	s Federa	1 Contra	ictor)			
			,			•			inches i	3 I cacia	Сопис	ictor)			
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 445110 - Supermarkets and Other Grocery Retailers (except Convenience Retailers)															
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA															
							Race/E	thnicity	у						
	Hisp	Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino													
	or L	atino		Male Female											
						_						_			
				_		o e	ō	ses		⊑		o de	ō	ses	
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row
JOB CATEGORIES	ø	Female	Ę.	ck or Afric American	⊆	vaii	nd Vat	re l	يو ا	Black or an Amer	⊊	vaii	nd	re l	Total
	Male	Ĕ	White	or /	Asian	da√	an l	Mo	White	A ac	Asian	dav	anl	No	
	_	<u>r</u>	>	P Ck	⋖	Pa(	rica ask	orl	>	Bla	⋖	e F Pa	rica ask	orl	
				Ja (		e ţi	nel Ala	0/		fric		ativ er	שַבּוּ	0/	
				۳ ا		울등	Ā	≥		⋖		울등	₹	_≥	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	10	2	60	3 37	0	0	2	7	24	2	1	1	3	1	110
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	166 40	61 30	411 124	8	24 8	5	2	28 11	218 133	17 6	14 8	0	1	20 7	1007 378
Technicians	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Sales Workers	3962	3766	6149	1309	510	80	136	630	6307	1562	525	77	162	698	25873
Administrative Support Workers	59	288	143	14	11	2	2	15	668	106	32	9	6	66	1421
Craft Workers Operatives	0 107	0 26	0 129	0 34	0 12	0 4	0 5	0 19	30	0 17	2	1	0 4	6	0 396
Laborers and Helpers	222	286	416	74	34	5	7	29	584	152	36	4	13	49	1911
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL</b>	4566	4459	7433	1479	599	96	154	739	7964	1862	618	92	189	847	31097
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	4455	4295	7499	1414	605	91	158	792	8075	1741	632	104	187	884	30932

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 12/19/2022 - 12/25/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable